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Date
Every Monday
Every Tuesday
Every Thursday
Monday, Nov 1st
Tuesday, Nov 2nd
Wednesday, Nov 3rd
Thursday, Nov 4th
Monday, Nov 8th
Tuesday, Nov 9th
Tuesday, Nov 9th
Saturday, Nov 13th
Monday, Nov 15th
Wednesday, Nov 17th
Thursday, Nov 18th
Saturday, Nov 20th
Monday, Nov 22nd
Tuesday, Nov 23rd
Wednesday, Nov 24th

Every Mon & Fri
Every Monday
Every Monday
Every Monday
Every Tues & Thurs
Every Tuesday
Every Tues & Thurs
Every Wednesday
Every Wednesday
Every Wednesday

| Every Wednesday

Every Thursday
Every Thursday
Every Friday

Thursday, Nov 4th

Tuesday, Nov 9th
Friday, Nov 19th

Tome Aetivite

3:30 pm
9:30 am
3:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
5:00 pm
2:00 pm
1:00 pm
5:00 pm
1:00 pm
9:00 am
7:00 pm
1:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm

10:30 am
12:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:30 pm
10:30 am
12:30 pm
3:00 pm
10:30 am
12:30 pm
1:30 pm
3:00 pm

1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm

2:00 pm

1:30 pm
3:00 pm

Bible Study with Chuck
Team Shuffleboard
Theatre Thursdays
Prayer Chain Committee
Marion Thoms Painting (Cost: $10 / RSVP: 867-4018)
Falls Prevention Presentation
Octoberfest (Cost: $10 / RSVP: 861-4018)
State of the City
Veterans Meeting
Monthly Buffet (Cost: $13 / RSVP: 867-4018)
Dominoes
Koffee Klatch (Cost: $3 / RSVP: 867-4018)
Wheel of Fortune
Resident Meeting
Trivial Pursuit (Pizza & drink provided)
Book Club (call Rica for book - 785-2020)
Happy Hour (Cost: $7 / RSVP: 867-4018)
Bingo

ttealtheane & Cssisted Living
Chair Exercise
Manicures
Movie Mondays
Bible Study with Chuck Ulirich
Hymn Sing
Arts/Crafts
Bingo
Bible Study with Pastor Mark Finfrock
Manicures
Bingo with volunteers Ann and Francie

Chapel Service
Nov 3rd - Pastor John Lewis Nov 17th - Lisa Stephens
Nov 10th - Lisa Stephens Nov 24th - Pastor Mark Finfrock

Catholic Communion with Deacon Mike Mignery
Dog Therapy with Sharon and her two Papillion’s

Live Music Fridays
Nov 5th - B-Caged Nov 19th - Jim Brown
Nov 12th - Mel Edwards  Nov 26th - Dick Watson

November Birthday Celebrations with cake, ice cream,
and music from the Merri Moores

Live Music with The Marcum Family
HC/AL Resident Meeting

Colonial Living

Location
Butterfield
Shuffleboard Court e
Phillips
Library

Haith Dining Room
Theobald Hall
Theobald Hall
Theobald Hall
Phillips

Theobald Hall
Haith Dining Room

Theobald Hall
Theobald Hall
Haith Dining Room
Library

Theobald Hall
Theobald Hall

Activity Area
Healthcare
Phillips
Butterfield
Chapel
Activity Area
Butterfield Dining
Phillips
McClellan
Activity Area
Chapel

Chapel
Healthcare
Activity Area

Activity Area

Activity Area

Activity Area



, Every Tues & Thurs
Every Tuesday

Every Tuesday

Every Thursday
& Every Thurs (except 11/25)

Every Friday

= Wednesday, Nov 3rd

! Tuesday, Nov 9th

Thursday, Nov 10th
H Friday, Nov 12th
Saturday, Nov 13th
Sunday, Nov 14th
Monday, Nov 15th
Wednesday, Nov 17th
Thursday, Nov 18th
Friday, Nov 19th
Saturday, Nov 27th
Sunday, Nov 28th
Monday, Nov 29th

—+ Every Mon-Fri (except 11/12)

: § Every Monday

= Every Monday

Every Tuesday

Every Tuesday

Every Wednesday

& Every Thurs (except 11/25)
Every Thurs (except 11/25)

Wednesday, Nov 3rd
Wednesday, Nov 3rd
i Thursday, Nov 4th
Friday, Nov 5th
Wednesday, Nov 10th
Thursday, Nov 11th
Friday, Nov 12th
Friday, Nov 12th
1 Wednesday, Nov 17th
# Thursday, Nov 18th
'-.',;;'_, Friday, Nov 19th
# Wednesday, Nov 24th
X Friday, Nov 26th

Tuesday,_ Nov 30th

p—

2:00 pm

3:30 pm
11:00 am
2:00 pm
3:15 pm
3:30 pm
10:30 am

2:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm

10:00 am
10:30 am
2:00 pm
10:30 am
2:00 pm
10:30 am
11:00 am
2:00 pm

2:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
10:00 am
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
1:00 pm

e . o

Chair Volleyball

Music Tuesday
Nov 2 - Crossroads
Nov 9 - Ivory Doghouse
Nov 16 - Jim Brown

Nov 23 - Pete Papania
Nov 30 - Mike Pendell

Adult Coloring with Ruth Anglin

Catholic Communion
Church Service

Bible Study with Rosemary Wisecup

Book Club
Koffee Klatch with Katie

Craft with Darlene and Lorri

Music with Coke Otto

Bingo with Jane and Millie
Church Service with Pastor Larry
Happy Hour with John Keene

Resident Meeting

Music with the Marcum Family

Music with Melford T.

Bingo with Jane and Millie
Church Service with Pastor Larry

Music with Lou James

tHealttearne & Clssisted live

Chair Exercise with Pat
Sing Along

Bingo

Juice Cart

Live Entertainment
Word Search

Catholic Communion

Church Service
Nov 4th - Pastor Finfrock
Nov 11th - Lisa Stephens

Historical Society
Bingo

7.

Nov 18th - Lisa Stephens

Music with the Marcum Family

Bingo

B-Day with The Henderson's
Drawing of Popeye the Sailor Man with Nancy

Music with Molley
Music with Coke Otto
Bingo

Table Shuffleboard

Music with Melford T Edwards

Craft with Pat

Movie & Popcorn

HC Resident Council
b

November 2021

Rotunda
Activity Center

Jamestown Room
Activity Center
Activity Center
Jamestown Room
Cullen Hall
Jamestown Room
Jamestown Room
Activity Center
Jamestown Room
Activity Center
Activity Center

Activity Center
Activity Center
Jamestown Room
Activity Center
Activity Center

Healthcare

Healthcare 5
Fitton Wing .
Residents Room
Activity Center w
Healthcare :
Activity Center
Activity Center

Activity Center
Fitton Wing
Activity Center
Fitton Wing
Healthcare
Fitton Wing
Healthcare
Activity Center
Fitton Wing
Fitton Wing
Activity Center
Fitton Wing
Fitton Wing
Fitton Wing



Trips & Travel

RSVP to Nancy Fetters
(513) 867-4018 ¢ nfettersatcommunity-first.org

Walking Guide

AR

Easy Medium

& Mystery Local Lunch

Friday, November 12th (RSVP by November 8th)
Pick up: BSQ 11:00 am/WRC 11:15 am

Cost: S6

Hop on the bus for a mystery local lunch location.
Limited seating on bus!

Happy Hour on the Road to The Spinning
Forchetta (In The Elks)
Wednesday, November 17th (RSVP by November 10th)
Pick up: BSQ 3:30 pm/WRC 3:45 pm
Cost: $8
Easygoing eatery for casual Italian classics, including
pizza, spaghetti & cannoli.

Dinner out to Jags
Thursday, December 9th (RSVP by December 1st)
Pick up: BSQ 2:00 pm/WRC 2:15 pm
Cost: $S77 (includes 3 course dinner; soda, coffee and
tea; tax and gratuity; and transportation)

KRR Cirque Goes Broadway
Sunday, January 23rd, 2022 (RSVP by November 23rd)
Pick up: BSQ 12:15 pm/WRC 12:30 pm

Cost: $78

Dizzying heights and Broadway lights come together for
a captivating Pops & Cirque mashup.

KRR Music of John Williams

Sunday, February 6th, 2022 (RSVP by December 6th)
Pick up: BSQ 12:15 pm/WRC 12:30 pm

Cost: $78

Happy Birthday, John Williams! Pops Principal Guest
Conductor Damon Gupton and the Pops treat us to a
slice of John Williams’ most beloved scores—just in
time for his 90th birthday. Experience selections from
Superman, Star Wars, E.T., Jaws, Witches of Eastwick
and more.

KRR Cincinnati Broadway My Fair Lady
Tuesday, February 15th, 2022 (RSVP December 1st)
Pick up: BSQ 5:45 pm

Cost: $124

“A sumptuous new production of the most perfect
musical of all time.”

Sold Out

Holiday Pops

Sunday, December 12th

Pick up: BSQ 12:15 pm/WRC 12:30 pm

Cost: $79

Joy to the world! Cincinnati’s beloved holiday
tradition returns with music, warmth, laughter
and seasonal inspiration for the entire family.



