

Colonial Living

November 2021

www.Community-First.org



BERKELEY SQUARE

100 Berkeley Drive Hamilton, OH 45013 (513) 856-8600

WESTOVER

855 Stahlheber Road Hamilton, OH 45013 (513) 844-8004

	6	nzeley Souare Activities	
Date	Time	Activity	Location
Every Monday	3:30 pm	Bible Study with Chuck	Butterfield
Every Tuesday	9:30 am	Team Shuffleboard	Shuffleboard Court
Every Thursday	3:00 pm	Theatre Thursdays	Phillips
Monday, Nov 1st	1:00 pm	Prayer Chain Committee	Library
Tuesday, Nov 2nd	1:00 pm	Marion Thoms Painting (Cost: \$10 / RSVP: 867-4018)	Haith Dining Room
Wednesday, Nov 3rd	1:00 pm	Falls Prevention Presentation	Theobald Hall
Thursday, Nov 4th	5:00 pm	Octoberfest (Cost: \$10 / RSVP: 861-4018)	Theobald Hall
Monday, Nov 8th	2:00 pm	State of the City	Theobald Hall
Tuesday, Nov 9th	1:00 pm	Veterans Meeting	Phillips
Tuesday, Nov 9th	5:00 pm	Monthly Buffet (Cost: \$13 / RSVP: 867-4018)	Theobald Hall
Saturday, Nov 13th	1:00 pm	Dominoes	Haith Dining Room
Monday, Nov 15th	9:00 am	Koffee Klatch (Cost: \$3 / RSVP: 867-4018)	
Wednesday, Nov 17th	7:00 pm	Wheel of Fortune	Theobald Hall
Thursday, Nov 18th	1:30 pm	Resident Meeting	Theobald Hall
Saturday, Nov 20th	1:00 pm	Trivial Pursuit (Pizza & drink provided)	Haith Dining Room
Monday, Nov 22nd	1:30 pm	Book Club (call Rica for book - 785-2020)	Library
Tuesday, Nov 23rd	5:00 pm	Happy Hour (Cost: \$7 / RSVP: 867-4018)	Theobald Hall
Wednesday, Nov 24th	6:00 pm	Bingo	Theobald Hall
		Healthcare & Assisted Living	
Every Mon & Fri	10:30 am	Chair Exercise	Activity Area
Every Monday	12:30 pm	Manicures	
	12.50 pm		Healthcare
Every Monday	2:00 pm	Movie Mondays	Healthcare Phillips
Every Monday Every Monday	-		
	2:00 pm	Movie Mondays	Phillips
Every Monday	2:00 pm 3:30 pm	Movie Mondays Bible Study with Chuck Ullrich	Phillips Butterfield
Every Monday Every Tues & Thurs	2:00 pm 3:30 pm 10:30 am	Movie Mondays Bible Study with Chuck Ullrich Hymn Sing	Phillips Butterfield Chapel
Every Monday Every Tues & Thurs Every Tuesday	2:00 pm 3:30 pm 10:30 am 12:30 pm	Movie Mondays Bible Study with Chuck Ullrich Hymn Sing Arts/Crafts	Phillips Butterfield Chapel Activity Area
Every Monday Every Tues & Thurs Every Tuesday Every Tues & Thurs	2:00 pm 3:30 pm 10:30 am 12:30 pm 3:00 pm	Movie Mondays Bible Study with Chuck Ullrich Hymn Sing Arts/Crafts Bingo	Phillips Butterfield Chapel Activity Area Butterfield Dining
Every Monday Every Tues & Thurs Every Tuesday Every Tues & Thurs Every Wednesday	2:00 pm 3:30 pm 10:30 am 12:30 pm 3:00 pm 10:30 am	Movie Mondays Bible Study with Chuck Ullrich Hymn Sing Arts/Crafts Bingo Bible Study with Pastor Mark Finfrock	Phillips Butterfield Chapel Activity Area Butterfield Dining Phillips
Every Monday Every Tues & Thurs Every Tuesday Every Tues & Thurs Every Wednesday Every Wednesday	2:00 pm 3:30 pm 10:30 am 12:30 pm 3:00 pm 10:30 am 12:30 pm	Movie Mondays Bible Study with Chuck Ullrich Hymn Sing Arts/Crafts Bingo Bible Study with Pastor Mark Finfrock Manicures	Phillips Butterfield Chapel Activity Area Butterfield Dining Phillips McClellan
Every Monday Every Tues & Thurs Every Tuesday Every Tues & Thurs Every Wednesday Every Wednesday Every Wednesday	2:00 pm 3:30 pm 10:30 am 12:30 pm 3:00 pm 10:30 am 12:30 pm 1:30 pm	Movie Mondays Bible Study with Chuck Ullrich Hymn Sing Arts/Crafts Bingo Bible Study with Pastor Mark Finfrock Manicures Bingo with volunteers Ann and Francie Chapel Service Nov 3rd - Pastor John Lewis Nov 17th - Lisa Stephens	Phillips Butterfield Chapel Activity Area Butterfield Dining Phillips McClellan Activity Area
Every Monday Every Tues & Thurs Every Tuesday Every Tues & Thurs Every Wednesday Every Wednesday Every Wednesday Every Wednesday	2:00 pm 3:30 pm 10:30 am 12:30 pm 3:00 pm 10:30 am 12:30 pm 1:30 pm 3:00 pm	Movie Mondays Bible Study with Chuck Ullrich Hymn Sing Arts/Crafts Bingo Bible Study with Pastor Mark Finfrock Manicures Bingo with volunteers Ann and Francie Chapel Service Nov 3rd - Pastor John Lewis Nov 10th - Lisa Stephens Nov 24th - Pastor Mark Finfrock	Phillips Butterfield Chapel Activity Area Butterfield Dining Phillips McClellan Activity Area Chapel
Every Monday Every Tues & Thurs Every Tuesday Every Tues & Thurs Every Wednesday Every Wednesday Every Wednesday Every Wednesday Every Wednesday Every Wednesday	2:00 pm 3:30 pm 10:30 am 12:30 pm 3:00 pm 10:30 am 12:30 pm 1:30 pm 3:00 pm	Movie Mondays Bible Study with Chuck Ullrich Hymn Sing Arts/Crafts Bingo Bible Study with Pastor Mark Finfrock Manicures Bingo with volunteers Ann and Francie Chapel Service Nov 3rd - Pastor John Lewis Nov 10th - Lisa Stephens Nov 24th - Pastor Mark Finfrock Catholic Communion with Deacon Mike Mignery	Phillips Butterfield Chapel Activity Area Butterfield Dining Phillips McClellan Activity Area Chapel Chapel
Every Monday Every Tues & Thurs Every Tuesday Every Tues & Thurs Every Wednesday Every Wednesday Every Wednesday Every Wednesday Every Wednesday Every Thursday Every Thursday	2:00 pm 3:30 pm 10:30 am 12:30 pm 3:00 pm 10:30 am 12:30 pm 1:30 pm 1:00 pm 1:30 pm	Bible Study with Chuck Ullrich Hymn Sing Arts/Crafts Bingo Bible Study with Pastor Mark Finfrock Manicures Bingo with volunteers Ann and Francie Chapel Service Nov 3rd - Pastor John Lewis Nov 17th - Lisa Stephens Nov 10th - Lisa Stephens Nov 24th - Pastor Mark Finfrock Catholic Communion with Deacon Mike Mignery Dog Therapy with Sharon and her two Papillion's Live Music Fridays Nov 5th - B-Caged Nov 19th - Jim Brown	Phillips Butterfield Chapel Activity Area Butterfield Dining Phillips McClellan Activity Area Chapel Chapel Healthcare

Friday, Nov 19th

3:00 pm

Activity Area

HC/AL Resident Meeting

Westever Activities

		-	Mestaver Aletwilles	
	Date	Time	Activity	Location
6	Every Tues & Thurs	1:00 pm	Chair Volleyball	Rotunda
	Every Tuesday	2:00 pm	Music Tuesday Nov 2 - Crossroads Nov 23 - Pete Papania Nov 9 - Ivory Doghouse Nov 30 - Mike Pendell Nov 16 - Jim Brown	Activity Center
=	Every Tuesday	3:30 pm	Adult Coloring with Ruth Anglin	Jamestown Room
	Every Thursday	11:00 am	Catholic Communion	Activity Center
	Every Thurs (except 11/25)	2:00 pm	Church Service	Activity Center
	Every Friday	3:15 pm	Bible Study with Rosemary Wisecup	Jamestown Room
is a	Wednesday, Nov 3rd	3:30 pm	Book Club	Cullen Hall
	Tuesday, Nov 9th	10:30 am	Koffee Klatch with Katie	Jamestown Room
	Thursday, Nov 10th		Craft with Darlene and Lorri	Jamestown Room
ė	Friday, Nov 12th	2:00 pm	Music with Coke Otto	Activity Center
	Saturday, Nov 13th	2:00 pm	Bingo with Jane and Millie	Jamestown Room
	Sunday, Nov 14th	2:00 pm	Church Service with Pastor Larry	Activity Center
	Monday, Nov 15th	2:00 pm	Happy Hour with John Keene	Activity Center
	Wednesday, Nov 17th	2:00 pm	Resident Meeting	
	Thursday, Nov 18th	3:00 pm	Music with the Marcum Family	Activity Center
	Friday, Nov 19th	2:00 pm	Music with Melford T.	Activity Center
	Saturday, Nov 27th	2:00 pm	Bingo with Jane and Millie	Jamestown Room
-	Sunday, Nov 28th	2:00 pm	Church Service with Pastor Larry	Activity Center
	Monday, Nov 29th	2:00 pm	Music with Lou James	Activity Center
			Healthcare & Assisted Living	
	Every Mon-Fri (except 11/12)	10:00 am	Chair Exercise with Pat	Healthcare
-	Every Monday	10:30 am	Sing Along	Healthcare
	Every Monday	2:00 pm	Bingo	Fitton Wing
	Every Tuesday	10:30 am	Juice Cart	Residents Room
•	Every Tuesday	2:00 pm	Live Entertainment	Activity Center
1	Every Wednesday	10:30 am	Word Search	Healthcare
	Every Thurs (except 11/25)	11:00 am	Catholic Communion	Activity Center
	Every Thurs (except 11/25)	2:00 pm	Church Service Nov 4th - Pastor Finfrock Nov 18th - Lisa Stephens Nov 11th - Lisa Stephens	Activity Center
	Wednesday, Nov 3rd	2:00 pm	Historical Society	Activity Center
X	Wednesday, Nov 3rd	3:00 pm	Bingo	Fitton Wing
Ì	Thursday, Nov 4th	3:00 pm	Music with the Marcum Family	Activity Center
	Friday, Nov 5th	2:00 pm	Bingo	Fitton Wing
	Wednesday, Nov 10th	2:00 pm	B-Day with The Henderson's	Healthcare
	Thursday, Nov 11th	3:00 pm	Drawing of Popeye the Sailor Man with Nancy	Fitton Wing
	Friday, Nov 12th	10:00 am	Music with Molley	Healthcare
	Friday, Nov 12th	2:00 pm	Music with Coke Otto	Activity Center
K	Wednesday, Nov 17th	2:00 pm	Bingo	Fitton Wing
	Thursday, Nov 18th	3:00 pm	Table Shuffleboard	Fitton Wing
	Friday, Nov 19th	2:00 pm	Music with Melford T Edwards	Activity Center
	Wednesday, Nov 24th	2:00 pm	Craft with Pat	Fitton Wing
	Friday, Nov 26th	2:00 pm	Movie & Popcorn	Fitton Wing
	Tuesday, Nov 30th	1:00 pm	HC Resident Council	Fitton Wing

Trips & Travel

RSVP to Nancy Fetters (513) 867-4018 • nfettersatcommunity-first.org



Mystery Local Lunch

Friday, November 12th (RSVP by November 8th)

Pick up: BSQ 11:00 am/WRC 11:15 am

Cost: \$6

Hop on the bus for a mystery local lunch location.

Limited seating on bus!

於於 Happy Hour on the Road to The Spinning Forchetta (In The Elks)

Wednesday, November 17th (RSVP by November 10th)

Pick up: BSQ 3:30 pm/WRC 3:45 pm

Cost: \$8

Easygoing eatery for casual Italian classics, including

pizza, spaghetti & cannoli.

於 Dinner out to Jags

Thursday, December 9th (RSVP by December 1st)

Pick up: BSQ 2:00 pm/WRC 2:15 pm

Cost: \$77 (includes 3 course dinner; soda, coffee and

tea; tax and gratuity; and transportation)

大大大 Cirque Goes Broadway

Sunday, January 23rd, 2022 (RSVP by November 23rd)

Pick up: BSQ 12:15 pm/WRC 12:30 pm

Cost: \$78

Dizzying heights and Broadway lights come together for

a captivating Pops & Cirque mashup.

於於 Music of John Williams

Sunday, February 6th, 2022 (RSVP by December 6th)

Pick up: BSQ 12:15 pm/WRC 12:30 pm

Cost: \$78

Happy Birthday, John Williams! Pops Principal Guest Conductor Damon Gupton and the Pops treat us to a slice of John Williams' most beloved scores—just in time for his 90th birthday. Experience selections from Superman, Star Wars, E.T., Jaws, Witches of Eastwick and more.

於於於 Cincinnati Broadway My Fair Lady

Tuesday, February 15th, 2022 (RSVP December 1st)

Pick up: BSQ 5:45 pm

Cost: \$124

"A sumptuous new production of the most perfect

musical of all time."

Sold Out

Holiday Pops

Sunday, December 12th

Pick up: BSQ 12:15 pm/WRC 12:30 pm

Cost: \$79

Joy to the world! Cincinnati's beloved holiday tradition returns with music, warmth, laughter and seasonal inspiration for the entire family.

